pH
Ø 12 mm
Redox
7
SE554X/*-AMSN
SE554X/*-NMSN
SE554X/*-NVPN
Manual

Elektrolyt gewässert werden.
6 Technische Daten
Typschlüssel
Der Aufdruck auf jedem Sensor bzw. auf dem Verpa-
ckungsschild enthält folgende Informationen:
SE554X/ 1 - AMSN Typenbezeichnung
  Steckkopf
  MS: Memosens®
  VP: VarioPin
  Pt-Elektrode (Redox)
  A: mit
  N: ohne
  Länge
  1: 120 mm
  2: 225 mm
  3: 325 mm
  4: 425 mm
   Ex - Zulassung
   X: ja
weitere Daten
Messbereich pH/
Redox
0 ... 14 / ±1500 mV
Temperatur 0 … 130 °C
Druck relativ 0 ... 10 bar
Diaphragma 2 x Loch
Elektrolyt Festpolymer
Referenzsystem Ag/AgCl
Sensormaterial pH Alpha-Glas
mittlere Impedanz,
Universalglas,
fluoridbeständig
Sensormaterial
Redox
Platin
Schaftmaterial Glas
Montage PG 13,5
Temperaturfühler Steckkopf MS: NTC 30 kΩ
Steckkopf VP: Pt1000
7 Entsorgung
Die landesspezifischen gesetzlichen Vorschriften für
die Entsorgung sind anzuwenden.
1b
8
MEMO SENS
5
4
3
6
12
0
/ 2
25
 /
32
5
/ 4
25
 m
m
2
9
1a
1 Steckköpfe:
a - Memosens (MS)
b - VarioPin (VP)
2 SW19, Aufdruck Seriennummer
3 Gewinde PG 13,5
4 PVDF-Druckring
5 O-Ring EPDM-FDA  (11,5 x 2,6 mm)
6 Typschild
7 Diaphragma
8 pH-Glas
9 Platin (nur Redox-Sensoren)
Knick Elektronische Messgeräte GmbH
& Co. KG

The markings on each sensor or on the packaging
label include the following information:
SE554X/ 1 - AMSN Model designation
  Sensor connector
  MS: Memosens®
  VP: VarioPin
  Pt electrode (ORP)
  A: with
  N: without
  Length
  1: 120 mm
  2: 225 mm
  Ex approval
   X: Yes
Further Data
pH/ORP range 0 ... 14 / ±1500 mV
Temperature 0 … 130 °C
Pressure, relative 0 ... 10 bar
Junction 2 x hole
Electrolyte Solid polymer
Reference system Ag/AgCl
pH sensor material Alpha glass
medium impedance,
universal glass,
fluoride resistant
ORP sensor material Platinum
Body material Glass
Mounting PG 13.5
Temp detector MS connector: NTC 30 kΩ
VP connector: Pt1000
7 Disposal
Observe the applicable local or national regulations
for disposal.
pH
1b
8
Ø 12 mm
MEMO SENS
5
4
3
6
12
0
/ 2
25
 m
m
2
9
ORP
7
TA-SE554X-KNXX03        20220809
100584
Knick Elektronische Messgeräte GmbH
& Co. KG
Beuckestraße 22
14163 Berlin
Germany
Phone:  +49 30 80191-0
Fax:  +49 30 80191-200
Email:  info@knick.de
Internet: www.knick-international.com
1a
Hazardous Areas: Electrical and Thermal Parameters
For Sensors with VP Connector
Certificate Number: Marking:
PTB 14 ATEX 2004  II 1/2 G   Ex ia IIC T6...T3 Ga/Gb
Electrical Parameters:
•  From a safety perspective, all circuits including the cable shield shall be considered as galvanically